

COIMA RES - PRESS RELEASE

COMPLETION OF DISPOSAL OF A PORTFOLIO OF BANK BRANCHES

Milan, January 16th, 2020 – COIMA RES communicates the completion, through COIMA Core Fund IV, of the disposal of the first tranche of bank branches related to transaction announced on November 8th, 2019 (disposal of 11 bank branches for a total value of Euro 23.5 million).

In particular, the first tranche concerns the disposal a portfolio of 8 bank branches located in Milan, Verona, Como, Trezzano sul Naviglio and Liguria for a value of Euro 13.1 million (56% of the total value of the portfolio being sold) which was completed on January 15th, 2020.

The sale of the remaining part of the portfolio, consisting of 3 bank branches located in Milan and Verona, for a value of Euro 10.4 million, will be completed by June 2020.

COIMA RES is a real estate company listed on Borsa Italiana. COIMA RES manages real estate assets in Italy, primarily focusing on commercial properties. The company operates with the beneficial tax status granted to SIIQs (Società di Investimento Immobiliare Quotate), which is equivalent to the Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) regime in other jurisdictions. The investment strategy of COIMA RES is focused on creating a high-quality portfolio of real estate assets with the objective of offering stable and sustainable returns to investors.

Contacts

COIMA RES

Alberto Goretti (Director, Investor Relations) - alberto.goretti@coimares.com

COIMA SGR

Kelly Russell (Managing Director, Marketing & Communication) – kelly.russell@coimasgr.com Lorenzo Barbato (Director, Marketing & Communication) – lorenzo.barbato@coimasgr.com

SEC Relazioni Pubbliche +39 02 624 999 1

Daniele Pinosa – pinosa@secrp.com – +39 335 723 3872 Fabio Leoni – leoni@secrp.com – +39 348 869 1144